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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.725
FOR ANSWER ON 29/04/2015


STEEL PROJECT AT KARIMNAGAR AND BAYYARAM


725. SHRI MOHD. ALI KHAN:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether a heavy project of steel industry is coming up in Karimnagar district and Bayyaram in Khammam district in Telangana; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a)&(b): No, Sir. As required by the Andhra Pradesh Reorganization Act, 2014, the feasibility of establishing and Integrated Steel Plant in Khammam district of Telangana has been examined by Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and has reported that the Internal Rate of Return (IRR) of the project is presently not sufficient for positive Net Present Value (NPV).
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